   Rikaline  GPS-20
GPS Engine Board
SiRF Star II
V1.0  Aug 09, 2002
 User’s  Guide
Rikaline  Marketing Corp.
5F-1, 125, RooseveltRd., Sec. 5, Taipei 116, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Phone: +886-2-2934-5456  Fax: +886-2-2934-4373

  web: www.rikaline.com.tw
17
6. Ordering Information
6.1 Product Options
6.1.1 Input Power
     GPS-20-5: 5V (Standard: TTL level, No backup battery)
     GPS-20-3: 3.3V (Standard: TTL level, No backup battery)
6.2 Accessories
     A-10302  Active Antenna, 2-Meter, MCX straight connector
     A-10302-A Active Antenna, 2-Meter, MCX 90° connector
     A-10305  Active Antenna, 5-Meter, MCX straight connector
     A-10305-A Active Antenna, 5-Meter, MCX 90° connector
     Active Antenna with other connector is produced on demand.
7. Warranty
The GPS-20 is warranted to be free from defects in material and functions for one year from the date
of purchase. Any failure of this product within this period under normal conditions will be replaced at